University of West Florida Board of Trustees

Resolution recognizing Trustee Erin Sandonato

WHEREAS, Ms. Erin Sandonato was elected by her peers to the position of 2003-04 Student Government President, and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Sandonato provided dedicated service to the University of West Florida as a member of the Board of Trustees from May 2003 to May 2004, and;

WHEREAS, Ms. Sandonato used her position as trustee to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting University of West Florida students, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sandonato, served with distinction as an active member of the Academic and Student Affairs Committee, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sandonato played an extremely energetic role in informing state legislators about the needs of the University of West Florida, taking the lead in representing UWF students and supporting a technology fee, often under intense pressure from her peers at other universities to change her position, now,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting at the University of West Florida on this 20th day of August, 2004, does hereby commend Ms. Sandonato for her many contributions to the University of West Florida, and does wish her well with her career, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting and a copy be presented to Ms. Sandonato as a token of the Board's appreciation and thanks.

Man

J. Collier Merrill Chair, University of West Florida Board of Trustees

John C. Cavanaugh Secretary, University of West Florida Board of Trustees